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COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRAT MINOR NONE NEW VALID REMOVED

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS

Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Voter Registration Monthly Report

June 2012

9/7/2012

ALACHUA 44,323 76,347 3,944 29,394 777 106

BAKER 5,765 6,693 188 923 54 16

BAY 53,587 34,408 2,562 17,045 658 101

BRADFORD 6,294 7,623 289 1,647 51 25

BREVARD 157,904 127,216 13,661 67,273 2,084 545

BROWARD 255,726 568,259 18,224 253,549 6,061 1,671

CALHOUN 1,684 6,153 71 659 36 18

CHARLOTTE 49,050 34,578 4,748 23,796 432 256

CITRUS 41,578 31,952 3,314 18,987 414 324

CLAY 71,739 31,434 3,809 22,619 622 199

COLLIER 89,729 41,233 4,154 35,255 1,081 281

COLUMBIA 13,725 15,392 947 3,983 184 60

DESOTO 4,678 8,465 301 2,687 55 33

DIXIE 2,637 6,182 273 941 27 32

DUVAL 198,645 226,335 16,884 85,564 2,206 623

ESCAMBIA 83,199 69,915 5,118 28,559 844 283

FLAGLER 25,018 24,004 1,868 16,770 348 94

FRANKLIN 1,688 4,978 124 545 31 9

GADSDEN 4,028 22,711 343 1,933 112 48

GILCHRIST 5,008 4,405 332 1,211 52 19

GLADES 1,978 3,593 192 838 22 4

GULF 3,393 5,276 134 697 49 19

HAMILTON 1,783 5,289 145 643 19 14

HARDEE 4,328 6,084 251 1,411 43 12

HENDRY 5,464 8,795 371 2,246 104 32

HERNANDO 48,404 44,410 4,920 23,273 558 223

HIGHLANDS 26,969 22,891 2,163 8,660 229 134

HILLSBOROUGH 236,090 287,126 22,986 153,803 4,627 730

HOLMES 3,900 6,354 139 928 39 19

INDIAN RIVER 43,345 26,007 3,223 17,360 476 160

JACKSON 8,091 17,736 321 2,256 85 41

JEFFERSON 2,339 6,202 199 642 22 9

LAFAYETTE 1,044 3,199 51 221 26 4

LAKE 87,355 65,453 7,998 34,498 849 316
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LEE 165,860 110,311 12,378 85,316 2,249 486

LEON 48,925 95,330 4,539 24,791 747 125

LEVY 10,083 10,709 1,030 3,120 115 57

LIBERTY 428 3,674 23 206 21 7

MADISON 2,516 8,115 252 867 36 28

MANATEE 87,910 65,845 6,185 42,510 972 289

MARION 93,145 80,732 11,089 32,132 944 392

MARTIN 50,838 25,882 5,445 16,598 372 169

MIAMI-DADE 369,693 535,622 17,656 314,068 8,589 1,374

MONROE 18,382 16,435 1,536 12,048 321 124

NASSAU 27,914 14,773 1,987 6,761 276 65

OKALOOSA 72,465 26,589 2,053 21,996 683 206

OKEECHOBEE 6,840 8,760 564 2,511 78 44

ORANGE 197,367 273,769 16,036 157,393 4,146 2,207

OSCEOLA 41,881 64,881 4,300 39,440 1,350 142

PALM BEACH 243,076 373,509 31,773 191,503 3,807 971

PASCO 117,696 105,064 16,518 60,905 1,253 490

PINELLAS 220,228 223,040 25,049 132,363 2,513 1,243

POLK 127,418 134,473 10,930 64,132 1,697 424

PUTNAM 14,341 22,502 1,063 6,281 218 64

SANTA ROSA 65,197 26,729 3,573 18,202 520 105

SARASOTA 119,870 85,435 8,538 55,679 1,222 408

SEMINOLE 106,384 88,561 7,849 58,539 1,153 232

ST. JOHNS 79,645 38,267 5,094 26,628 628 118

ST. LUCIE 54,918 72,905 6,426 35,353 910 438

SUMTER 35,594 22,520 3,204 10,293 496 115

SUWANNEE 8,780 12,572 1,107 2,185 62 22

TAYLOR 3,384 8,411 260 758 40 30

UNION 2,003 4,471 119 414 38 4

VOLUSIA 110,869 122,287 10,603 74,374 1,646 664

WAKULLA 5,740 9,751 586 1,862 70 21

WALTON 20,237 9,788 773 5,463 201 46

WASHINGTON 5,618 7,102 218 1,317 57 19

4,125,733 4,565,512 343,003 2,366,824 60,707 17,589TOTALS
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173 4 4 0 87748% 20% 0% 0% 0% 7%ALACHUA 10 1% 24%209 58419

5 0 0 0 577% 9% 0% 0% 0% 84%BAKER 0 0% 0%0 484

154 18 0 0 74363% 21% 2% 0% 0% 11%BAY 1 0% 2%17 82471

5 1 0 0 6363% 8% 2% 0% 0% 27%BRADFORD 0 0% 0%0 1740

493 11 0 0 2,38853% 21% 0% 0% 0% 19%BREVARD 8 0% 6%147 4651,264

1,753 48 1 0 6,58333% 27% 1% 0% 0% 13%BROWARD 96 1% 25%1,658 8682,159

10 1 0 0 4240% 24% 2% 0% 0% 33%CALHOUN 0 0% 0%0 1417

67 2 0 0 47974% 14% 0% 0% 0% 10%CHARLOTTE 3 1% 1%5 49353

100 0 0 0 48070% 21% 0% 0% 0% 8%CITRUS 3 1% 1%4 38335

167 3 0 0 73267% 23% 0% 0% 0% 7%CLAY 6 1% 2%12 52492

182 3 0 0 1,22169% 15% 0% 0% 0% 11%COLLIER 1 0% 5%59 131845

23 2 2 0 2120% 11% 1% 1% 0% 13%COLUMBIA 3 1% 73%155 270

7 0 0 0 6248% 11% 0% 0% 0% 34%DESOTO 4 6% 0%0 2130

7 0 0 0 3010% 23% 0% 0% 0% 67%DIXIE 0 0% 0%0 203

526 39 0 0 2,45363% 21% 2% 0% 0% 7%DUVAL 32 1% 6%141 1701,545

209 1 0 1 1,01164% 21% 0% 0% 0% 9%ESCAMBIA 4 0% 6%61 91644

56 5 0 0 38172% 15% 1% 0% 0% 10%FLAGLER 5 1% 1%2 38275

1 0 0 0 3476% 3% 0% 0% 0% 21%FRANKLIN 0 0% 0%0 726

26 1 0 0 12436% 21% 1% 0% 0% 42%GADSDEN 0 0% 0%0 5245

11 0 0 0 6227% 18% 0% 0% 0% 55%GILCHRIST 0 0% 0%0 3417

9 0 0 0 2458% 38% 0% 0% 0% 4%GLADES 0 0% 0%0 114

14 0 0 0 5456% 26% 0% 0% 0% 17%GULF 1 2% 0%0 930

0 0 0 0 2986% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%HAMILTON 0 0% 0%0 425

3 0 0 0 4751% 6% 0% 0% 0% 43%HARDEE 0 0% 0%0 2024

21 1 0 0 12337% 17% 1% 0% 0% 43%HENDRY 0 0% 2%2 5346

99 2 1 0 70149% 14% 0% 0% 0% 34%HERNANDO 6 1% 2%14 236343

52 2 0 0 24556% 21% 1% 0% 0% 14%HIGHLANDS 1 0% 8%19 35136

1,116 20 1 0 5,19047% 22% 0% 0% 0% 10%HILLSBOROUG 84 2% 20%1,036 4942,439

17 2 0 0 4833% 35% 4% 0% 0% 27%HOLMES 0 0% 0%0 1316

71 2 0 0 54162% 13% 0% 0% 0% 19%INDIAN RIVER 1 0% 5%27 105335
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24 4 0 0 10459% 23% 4% 0% 0% 13%JACKSON 0 0% 1%1 1461

1 3 0 0 2357% 4% 13% 0% 0% 26%JEFFERSON 0 0% 0%0 613

3 0 0 0 3010% 10% 0% 0% 0% 80%LAFAYETTE 0 0% 0%0 243

258 6 0 0 94463% 27% 1% 0% 0% 6%LAKE 5 1% 3%27 54594

423 19 0 0 2,40962% 18% 1% 0% 0% 15%LEE 31 1% 4%97 3561,483

226 8 0 0 86644% 26% 1% 0% 0% 28%LEON 4 0% 0%1 246381

46 0 0 0 14254% 32% 0% 0% 0% 13%LEVY 0 0% 0%0 1977

4 0 0 0 2322% 17% 0% 0% 0% 61%LIBERTY 0 0% 0%0 145

3 1 0 0 4335% 7% 2% 0% 0% 56%MADISON 0 0% 0%0 2415

154 15 0 0 1,02462% 15% 1% 0% 0% 18%MANATEE 6 1% 3%35 180634

214 12 0 0 1,06668% 20% 1% 0% 0% 5%MARION 14 1% 4%47 56723

67 1 0 0 41462% 16% 0% 0% 0% 11%MARTIN 1 0% 11%46 44255

3,619 58 0 3 9,21927% 39% 1% 0% 0% 7%MIAMI-DADE 26 0% 26%2,422 6072,484

69 3 0 0 35758% 19% 1% 0% 0% 13%MONROE 0 0% 9%32 45208

74 0 0 0 32970% 22% 0% 0% 0% 4%NASSAU 0 0% 3%10 14231

144 4 0 0 79168% 18% 1% 0% 0% 10%OKALOOSA 1 0% 3%27 78537

18 1 0 0 8345% 22% 1% 0% 0% 28%OKEECHOBEE 0 0% 5%4 2337

1,047 42 1 0 4,77648% 22% 1% 0% 0% 6%ORANGE 54 1% 22%1,041 2762,315

234 5 0 0 1,48944% 16% 0% 0% 0% 21%OSCEOLA 5 0% 20%291 306648

1,122 9 0 0 4,21535% 27% 0% 0% 0% 19%PALM BEACH 56 1% 17%732 8021,494

291 12 0 0 1,48967% 20% 1% 0% 0% 8%PASCO 7 0% 4%62 120997

486 4 1 0 2,88463% 17% 0% 0% 0% 9%PINELLAS 28 1% 11%303 2481,814

430 23 0 1 1,78655% 24% 1% 0% 0% 19%POLK 1 0% 0%0 347984

38 0 0 0 26145% 15% 0% 0% 0% 27%PUTNAM 0 0% 14%36 70117

115 4 0 0 64774% 18% 1% 0% 0% 5%SANTA ROSA 1 0% 2%12 33482

250 13 1 0 1,31957% 19% 1% 0% 0% 17%SARASOTA 7 1% 5%71 230747

344 26 1 0 1,31341% 26% 2% 0% 0% 19%SEMINOLE 19 1% 10%133 248542

104 1 0 0 77983% 13% 0% 0% 0% 2%ST. JOHNS 4 1% 0%3 19648

247 8 0 0 1,02455% 24% 1% 0% 0% 16%ST. LUCIE 4 0% 4%38 160567

22 3 1 0 51471% 4% 1% 0% 0% 23%SUMTER 2 0% 0%2 120364
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11 0 0 0 7159% 15% 0% 0% 0% 13%SUWANNEE 0 0% 13%9 942

9 1 0 0 4443% 20% 2% 0% 0% 27%TAYLOR 0 0% 7%3 1219

1 0 0 0 3839% 3% 0% 0% 0% 58%UNION 0 0% 0%0 2215

468 13 15 0 1,82154% 26% 1% 1% 0% 4%VOLUSIA 74 4% 11%204 68979

22 1 0 0 7544% 29% 1% 0% 0% 24%WAKULLA 1 1% 0%0 1833

6 8 0 0 22167% 3% 4% 0% 0% 17%WALTON 20 9% 0%1 38148

0 4 0 0 6240% 0% 6% 0% 0% 53%WASHINGTON 0 0% 0%0 3325

TOTALS 33,113 49% 67,73115,971 480 29 5 640 8,23524% 1% 0% 0% 1% 12%9,258 14%
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